Report under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and 
Takeover) Regulation, 2011 

| hereby submit report as required under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of 

Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (SEBI Takeover Regulations) for acquisition of 

7,50,000 (Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand) equity shares of Ace Integrated Solutions Limited 

(ACEINTEG) by way of Gift from my daughter Ms. Shivangi Chandra, part of Promoter group 
of ACEINTEG by way of inter-se transfer on March 27, 2024 in terms of Regulation 

10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI Takeover Regulations.